

Extraordinary Notice of 4iG Plc.

on the resolution of the Hungarian Central Bank against 4iG Plc.

4iG Public Limited Company (registered seat: 8 Montevideo Street HU-1037 Budapest, company registration number: 01 10 044993, hereinafter: the "**4iG Plc.**"), hereby informs its Esteemed Investors as well as the participants of the financial and capital market that the Hungarian Central Bank (hereinafter: the "**Supervisory Authority**") in its resolution of No. h-PJ-III-B-4/2020., dated 22 January 2020, received by 4iG Plc. on the 23rd of January, 2020

- 1. warned 4iG Plc., as Issuer, to fully comply in the future, at all times, with its obligation relating to the compilation of the insider register in accordance with the relevant laws.
- 2. The Supervisory Authority called on 4iG Plc., as issuer, to submit its insider register drawn up in relation to the termination of negotiations relating to the acquisition of **T-Systems Hungary Private Company Limited by Shares** (registered seat: 36 Könyves Kálmán körút, HU-1097 Budapest; company registration number: 01 10 044852) (T-Systems Hungary Ltd.), complying with the European Union Regulation on Market Abuse and the assessments of the Hungarian Central Bank indicated in the present resolution, within 3 working days of becoming the present resolution final, to the Hungarian Central Bank.
- 3. The Supervisory Authority imposed a fine on 4iG Plc. of HUF 5,000,000 (i.e. five million Hungarian Forints) for the non-conformity of the compilation of insider register with the provisions of the European Union Regulation on Market Abuse.

Budapest, January 23, 2020

4iG Plc.